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Fri. 22, Sat. 23 and Sun. 24 September      HELLERAU / Dresden (Germany) 
Sat 7. October          Villages en scène / Pôle culturel / Faye d’Anjou (49) 
Wed. 11 October         Le Piano’cktail / Bouguenais (44) 
Fri. 13 October        L’Hermine / Sarzeau (56) 
Mon. 16 and Tue. 17 October    Le Carré Magique / Lannion (22)  
Fri. 20 October           Festival Karavel / Le Polaris / Corbas (69) 
Thu. 26 and Fri. 27 October      la briqueterie, CDCN / Vitry-sur-Seine (94)  
Thu. 16 and Fri. 17 November     Théâtre Copeau / Opéra de Saint-Etienne (42)  
Thu. 11 and Fri. 12 January      La Maison des Métallos / Paris (75) 
Sat. 27 January      Tant qu'on danse / L'Envolée / Les Chapelles-Bourbons (77) 
Thu. 1st and Fri. 2 February        Théâtre le Tivoli / Montargis (45) 
Thu. 15 February         Hip-Hop Never Stop Festival / Théâtre municipal de Grenoble (38)                                                      
Fri. 23 February                                                CC Sint-Niklaas / Sint-Niklaas (Belgium)                                                                                        
Sat. 24 February         CasinoKoksijde / Koksijde (Belgium)       
 

With La Manufacture CDCN Nouvelle-Aquitaine Bordeaux • La Rochelle :                                                                  
Tue. 5 March         Centre Culturel des Carmes / Langon (33)                                                                                     
Fri. 8 March          L’Entrepôt / Le Haillan (33)            
                                                                             
Thu. 21 and Fri. 22 March        Centre Culturel de la Loge / Beaupréau-en-Mauges (49)                                                                           
Sun. 24 March         Le Quatrain / Haute-Goulaine (44)                                                                                               
Mon. 25 March       Le Quatrain / Haute-Goulaine (44)                                                                                               
Tue. 26 March         Musique et Danse en Loire-Atlantique / Le Quai des Arts / Pornichet (44)                                                        
Thu. 28 and Fri. 29 March        Le Carré d’argent / Pont-Château (44)                                                                       
Fri. 5 April        L’Atelier à spectacle / Vernouillet (28)  
Sat. 13 April          L’impruDanse Festival / Auditorium du pôle Chabran / Draguignan (83) 
Sat. 4 and Sun. 5 May      Fête de la danse / Groove’N’Move - Forum Meyrin / Geneva (Switzerland) 

Fri. 29 September                   Le 140 / Brussels (Belgium) 
Thu. 12 October              L’Auditorium / Seynod (74)   
Tue. 28 November       La Manufacture CDCN Nouvelle-Aquitaine / Bordeaux (33)                                                                          
Sun. 18 January       Théâtre Molière -> Sète scène nationale archipel de Thau (34) 
Wed. 24 and Thu. 25 January     La Maison des Métallos / Paris (75)  
Sat. 27 January         Théâtre Gérard Philipe / Champigny-sur-Marne (94) 
Tue. 30 January      Le Figuier Blanc / Argenteuil (95) 
Fri. 8 March        Festival Groove’N’Move / Forum Meyrin / Geneva (Switzerland)  
Sat. 4 May        Theater im Pfalzbau / Ludwigshafen (Germany)   
Wed. 15 May       Théâtre Cinéma / Choisy-le-Roi (94)        
Fri. 31 May        Le ZEF, scène nationale / Marseille (13) 
Sun. 16 June       TANZ | MODERNE | TANZ 2024 Festival / St. Markuskirche / Chemnitz (Germany)                 
Sat. 29 June        Plein Jour Pleine Lune / Lac du Môle / Ville-en-Sallaz / La Tour (74)                                             
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Mon. 12 and Wed. 13 December        POLE-SUD - CDCN / Strasbourg (67) 

Sat. 13 January         La Maison des Métallos / Paris (75)  

Thu. 1st February         Université Sorbonne Nouvelle - Campus Nation / Paris (75) 

Fri. 23 February         Cinéma Le Félix / Labouheyre (40) 

Mon. 11 March          School / Kortrijk (Belgium) 

Fri. 15 March (x2)         Le Sémaphore / Port-de-Bouc (13) 

Sat. 13 April (x2)         Co-produced by L’échangeur—CDCN as part of Kidanse Festival /  

           Cité internationale de la langue française / Villers-Cotterêts (02) 

 

With the Théâtre Molière -> Sète scène nationale archipel de Thau (34) : 
Wed. 22 May           Alors, on danse ! / Place Carnot / Marseillan (34) 
Thu. 23 May           Alors, on danse ! / Le Dancing / Sète (34) 
Fri. 24 May           Alors, on danse ! / Centre culturel Nelson Mandela / Loupian (34) 
Sat. 25 May           Alors, on danse ! / Place du Belvédère / Bouzigues (34) 

With Charleroi danse / Pierre de Lune, Centre Scénique Jeunes Publics de Bruxelles : 
Fri. 3, Sat. 4 and Sun. 5 November      Les Écuries / Charleroi (Belgium)  
Tue. 7 and Wed. 8 November (x3)    La Raffinerie / Brussels (Belgium) 
 

Fri. 16 November      Neuf Neuf Festival / Théâtre L'Escale / Tournefeuille (31) 
Tue. 28 November      Le Sax / Achères (78)                                                                                   
Thu. 25 January (x2)       Théâtre Jacques Prévert / Aulnay-sous-Bois (93) 
Fri. 9 February       La Machinerie  - Théâtre de Vénissieux (69)    
Sun. 10 and Mon. 11 March     Budascoop 1 / Kortrijk (Belgium) 
Wed. 22 and Thu. 23 May       POLE-SUD - CDCN / Strasbourg (67) 
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Sat. 30 September       "Dance within markets: the price of quantification. A reflection about 

        the introduction of breakdance in the 2024 Olympics"  / Presentation as 

        part of international symposium Competing ?! / Centre National de la 

        Danse (93) 

 

Wed. 29 November      Anne Nguyen guest on ‘’Culturebox, l’émission’’, presented by  

        Daphné Bürki and Raphäl Yem / France Télévision (National TV) 

 

Thu. 18 January       « Paroles d’artistes » conversation with Sandrine Mini / Théâtre Molière 

        -> Sète scène nationale de l’archipel de Thau (34) 

 

Sat. 20 January      ‘’Triangular cultures:  cultural continuities and discontinuities’’ /  

        Conversation with Anne Nguyen and Pascal Luce / Maison des métallos 

        (75) 

 

Tue. 23 January      ‘’Culture, a vital bond: hip-hop and cosmopolitanism’’ / Conversation 

        with Anne Nguyen and Pacôme Thiellement / la Maison des métallos 

        (75) 

 

Wed. 13 March      ‘’Hip-hop dance within markets’’/ Talk as part of Groove’N’Move  

        Festival / Geneva (Switzerland)  

 

Mon. 18 March       Hip-hop, from creolization to gentrification / Talk at La Manufacture 

        CDCN, in partnership with Bordeaux-Montaigne University / Bordeaux 

        (33) 

 

Fri. 5 April       Talk at l’Atelier à spectacle / Vernouillet (28) 

 

Wed. 24 April       ‘’Dance and the memory of Music’’ / Talk at Musée  

        d’ethnographie /  Geneva (Switzerland) 
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